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Jayhawk SHRM Board of Directors 2020 
 

Board Position SOP 
Updated 

2020 E-Mail 

President 2016 Cassie Gilmore cassie@drinkeatwell.com 

Past President 2016 Michelle Spreer mspreer@douglascountyks.org 

President Elect 2016 
 

 
VP Membership 2016 open  
VP Finance 2016 Amy Mason Amy.Mason@icl‐group.com 

VP Professional Development 2016 Jerry Lutjen jerry@lutjenbiz.com 

VP Communications 2016 Missy Dray missyd@LANDPLAN‐PA.COM 

Website Administrator 2016 Missy Dray missyd@LANDPLAN‐PA.COM 

Certification Chair 2016 Jana Tuttle Jmtuttle05@gmail.com 

Diversity Chair 2016 open  

Legislative Chair 2016 Dennis Meier dmeier@cwood.org 

Foundation Chair 2016 Lori MacDonald lori_macdonald@att.net 
Recognition/Social Media & 
Networking Chair 

2016 Erin Spurlock espurlock@ku.edu 

Volunteerism Chair 2016 open  

Student Relations Chair 2016 Annette Delaney adelaney@kgs.ku.edu 

Sponsorship Chair 2016 Jerry Lutjen jerry@lutjenbiz.com 

Workforce Development 
Chair 

Need to 
develop 

Mary McKenzie mmckenzie@lawrencechamber.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


